and Crime Analysis Units

n January 25", 1986, a partially-clothed female body was discovered along 1-70 in rural Saline
County, Kansas. All attempts to identify this female have been unsuccessful.

he victim is described as a white female about 25-30 years old, 5’5", weighing 125 % . ;T"_;';
pounds, having brown hair with frosted highlights, and blue/gray colored eyes. § ?ﬂ
The body had notable scars to include: an appendectomy scar; a 1” scar on the jawbone = %

to the left of the chin; a % scar from the jawbone to below the left cheek area; and a
circular-shaped %" scar on the right knee. Stretch marks were visible on the abdomen.

complete dental examination of the victim was conducted by Dr. John Adams,
D.D.S., on February 4, 1986. Dr. Adams has complete dental x-rays available
and should be contacted regarding any possible comparisons or dental questions. Dr.
Adams can be reached at 785-825-1659. The following is the dental condition worksheet

of this victim prepared by Dr. Adams:

Maxilla:

Tooth #1
#2
#3
#4
#5
#6
#7
#8
#9
#10
#11
#12
#13
#14
#15
#16

Missing, No Socket.

Occlusal. Amalgam.

Missing. Recent, 6 to 8 weeks.
Normal Virgin Tooth.

Ortho TE, Work done to fill gaps.
Normal, Incisal Wear. (Bruxing)
Normal, Incisal Wear. (Bruxing)
Normal, Incisal Wear. (Bruxing)
Normal, Incisal Wear. (Bruxing)
Normal Incisal Wear. (Bruxing)
Normal, Bruxing on Mesial Incisal.
Missing. Ortho Extraction. (TE)
Normal.

OL, AM, Root Canal. Reamer.
Occlusal. Amalgam.

Missing, No Socket.

Mandible:

#17
#18
#19
#20

#21
#22
#23
#24
#25
#26
#27
#28
#29

#30
#31
#32

Missing, No Socket.

Mesial, Occulsal. Amalgam.

Occlusal. Amalgam.

Missing, Retained K, Primary 2™
Molar.

Normal Virgin Tooth.

Normal, Incisal Wear. (Bruxing)

Normal, Incisal Wear. (Bruxing)

Normal, Incisal Wear. (Bruxing)

Normal, Incisal Wear. (Bruxing)

Normal, Incisal Wear. (Bruxing)

Normal, Incisal Wear. (Bruxing)

Normal, Lingually Inclined.

90 degree rotation B surface to
the Mesial.

Occlusal. Amalgam.

Occlusal. Amalgam.

Missing.

Additional dental information: Recent (6 to 8 weeks prior to discovery) extraction of tooth #3; root canal
therapy on tooth #14 with broken reamer in M B root of this tooth 2-3 mm long at apex of root; both upper
first premolars were extracted and orthodontics done to close the spaces; a retained primary 2" molar and no

#20; #29 rotated 90 degrees; all fillings were Amalgam.

ny other inquiries regarding this case should be directed to Inv. Michael Smith of Saline County
Sheriff Office at 785-826-6500 or mike.smith@saline.org ; or FBI/ViCAP Crime Analysts Courtney
Fitzwater at 703-632-4162 or cfitzwat@leo.gov or Suzanne Stiltner at 703-632-4173 or
sstiltner@fbiacademy.edu .
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